ZWS10-50C Series
10 to 60W Single Output, High Reliability Power Supplies
ZWS10-50C Series 1
Features Benefits
The ZWS-C industrial grade power supplies are used in a wide range of applications where equipment down-time cannot be tolerated during years of
operation. Globally, process control, machinery, semiconductor fabrication and test and measurement equipment manufacturers depend upon the ZWS
series to provide a reliable source of power. Conservatively rated electrolytic capacitor temperatures offer improved field life-times of up to 15 years.
Available in four power levels, 10W, 15W, 30W and 50W, the series provides a choice of 5V, 12V, 15V, 24V and 48V (50W only) outputs. These compact

• Simplified Mounting and Installation
• Flexible Utilisation
• Low Cost of Ownership
 Suffix	 Description
 Blank Open frame
 /A L-bracket & cover
 /L L-bracket
 /P Open frame, Pcb mount
 /CO2 Double sided Pcb coating
ZWS	 50	 C	 -	 5	 /A
Nominal power: 10, 15, 30, 50 Output voltage: 5, 12, 15, 24, 48
Model	Selector
   Output Maximum Maximum Load  Over Voltage Efficiency
 Model Voltage (V) Current (A) Output Power (W) Regulation Protection (Typ) (%)
   (Fixed) (100 / 200Vac) (100 / 200Vac) (mV) (V) (100 / 200Vac)
 ZWS10C-5 5 2 10 40 >5.75 77 / 78
 ZWS15C-5 5 3 15 40 >5.75 76 / 78
 ZWS30C-5 5 4 20 120 >5.75 80 / 82
 ZWS50C-5 5 6  / 7 30 / 35 120 >5.75 80 / 81
 ZWS10C-12 12 0.9 10.8 96 >13.8 82 / 83
 ZWS15C-12 12 1.3  / 1.7 15.6 / 20.4 96 >13.8 80 / 83
 ZWS30C-12 12 2.5 / 2.92 30 / 35 120 >13.8 84 / 86
 ZWS50C-12 12 4.3 / 5 51.6 / 60 288 >13.8 83 / 86
 ZWS10C-15 15 0.7 10.5 120 >17.25 83 / 84
 ZWS15C-15 15 1.0 / 1.35 15 / 20.3 120 >17.25 81 / 84
 ZWS30C-15 15 2.0 / 2.33 30 / 35 120 >17.25 85 / 87
 ZWS50C-15 15 3.5 / 4 52.5 / 60 150 >17.25 84 / 87
 ZWS10C-24 24 0.5 12 151 >26.88 84 / 85
 ZWS15C-24 24 0.7 / 0.85 16.8 / 20.4 151 >26.88 82 / 85
 ZWS30C-24 24 1.25 / 1.46 30 / 35 192 >27.6 86 / 88
 ZWS50C-24 24 2.1 / 2.5 50.4 / 60 192 >27.6 85 / 87
 ZWS50C-48 48 1.1 / 1.25 52.8 / 60 384 >55.2 86 / 88
Contact factory for availability
ZWS10-50C Series2

 Insulation Class  - Certified for Class I or Class II installations
 Safety Certifications and Markings  - IEC/UL/CSA/EN62368-1, EN60335-1, IEC/EN61558-1, IEC/EN61558-2-16, CE Mark and UKCA Mark
ZWS10-50C Series 3
Notes:
(1) ZWS50C-12, -15, -24, -48: Derate linearly to 90% load from 90 to 85Vac input
(2) See Instruction manual for further details
(3) Component count method, ground fixed. Note the JEITA RCR-9102B calculation method produces figures significantly lower than Telcordia
Specifications
	 	 		 Model   ZWS10C ZWS15C  ZWS30C ZWS50C
 Output
 Output Voltage Adjustment  -  Fixed
 Switching Frequency  kHz  100
 Line Regulation  mV  5V: 20, 12V: 48, 15V: 60, 24V: 96, 48V 192
 Load Regulation  -  See Model Selector Table
 External Load Capacitance  uF  ZWS10C; 5V: 10,000, 12V: 2,000, 15V:1,400, 24V: 300
     ZWS15C; 5V: 10,000, 12V: 2,500, 15V:1,000, 24V: 500
     ZWS30C; 5V: 10,000, 12V: 2,700, 15V:1,500, 24V: 600
     ZWS50C; 5V: 6,000, 12V: 5,000, 15V:4,000, 24V: 2,500, 48V: 560
 Ripple & Noise  mV  5V: 120, 12-24V: 150, 48V: 200
 Temperature Coefficient  %/°C  <0.02